EXHIBIT 5

Additions <u>underscored</u> Deletions [bracketed]

New York Stock Exchange Price List 2016

* * * * *

Last Updated: [February 5], 2016

* * * * *

Co-Location Fees

* * * * *

General Notes

- 1. [No change]
- 2. [No change]
- 3. The initial and monthly charge for 2 bundles of 24 cross connects will be waived for a User that is waitlisted for a cage for the duration of the waitlist period, provided that the cross connects may only be used to connect the User's non-contiguous cabinets. The charge will no longer be waived once a User is removed from the waitlist.
 - If a waitlist is created, a User seeking a new cage will be placed on the waitlist based on the date a signed order for the cage is received.
 - A User that turns down a cage because it is not the correct size will remain on the waitlist. A User that requests to be removed or that turns down a cage that is the size that it requested will be removed from the waitlist.
 - A User that is removed from the waitlist but subsequently requests a cage will be added back to the bottom of the waitlist, provided that, if the User was removed from the waitlist because it turned down a cage that is the size that it requested, it will not receive a second waiver of the charge.

* * * * *

Type of Service	Description	Amount of Charge

* * * * *

Data Center Fiber Cross Connect	Furnish and install 1 cross	\$500 initial charge plus
	connect	\$500 monthly charge
	Furnish and install bundle of	\$500 initial charge plus
	6 cross connects	\$1,500 monthly charge
	Furnish and install bundle of	\$500 initial charge plus
	12 cross connects	\$2,500 monthly charge
	Furnish and install bundle of	\$500 initial charge plus
	18 cross connects	\$3,200 monthly charge
		\$500 initial charge plus
	Furnish and install bundle of 24 cross connects	\$3,900 monthly charge
		See General Note 3.

* * * * *

Visitor Security Escort***	[NYSE employee escort, which is required during User visits to the data center. (Note: a]All User representatives are required to be accompanied by[have] a visitor security escort during visits to the data center, unless visiting the User's cage. Requirement includ[ing]es User representatives who have a permanent data center site access badge.[)]	\$75 per [hour] <u>visit</u>
-------------------------------	---	------------------------------

^{*** [}No change]